Fo	rm PTO-1593 04 - 14 - 2(	R LETTER Patent and Trademark Office						
	1027206							
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.		Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	Tung-Liang Huang Daniel Keys M. Parameswara Reddy	Beckman Coulter, Inc. 4300 Harbor Boulevard Fullerton, California 92834-3100						
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No							
3.	Nature of conveyance:	OPR						
		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	OPR/FINANCE						
	Other	CE &						
	Execution Date: March 31, 2004 and April 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/317,950	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers att	ached?  Yes  No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]						
	Wei-Ning Yang, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
	500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071							
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
		8. Deposit account number:						
		50-1314						
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
		, and an approximate copy of the original decomment.						
	Wei-Ning Yang	Date: April 6, 2004						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
.3/2004 MGETACHE 00000071 10317950 Commissioner for Patents								
FC:80		signments n, D.C. 20231						

## ASSIGNMENT

			AGGIGITINE	•		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Tung-Lian Huang	(4)		
		(2) (3)	Daniel Keys  M. Parameswara Rec	(5)		
		(0)	In consideration of the	ne good and valuable considerations paid to each of the dersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign		
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	Beckman Coulter, Inc	·		
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee		California			
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)		vard, Fullerton, California 92834-3100 ad as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and an known as		
(12)	Identification of Invention as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number 1	or	SPOT SIZE AND MO CONTROL OF ASSA the undersigned have	OF SPOTTING SOLUTION TO ACHIEVE UNIFORM RPHOLOGY AND FOR NONDESTRUCTIVE QUALITY Y ARTICLES, assigned Serial No. 10/317,950, for which executed an application for patent in the United States of t applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto o		
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)				
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.						
declar possit	The undersigned concerning this appole in obtaining evidence	lication or contin	nuation or division the	ssary in connection with any interference which may be reof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way be.		
conne	The undersigned ction with claims or prov	agree(s) to exectisions of the Inter	cute all papers and do- rnational Convention fo	cuments and perform any act which may be necessary in or Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.		
United	4) The undersigned States patent to the Ass	l agree(s) to per signee.	form all affirmative ac	ts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid		
said A	s of the United States re ssignee, as Assignee of	sulting from said the entire intere	l application or any div st, and hereby covena	e Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters ision or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the nts that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire y agreement in conflict herewith.		
	6) The undersigned	hereby appoints	the persons associate	d with Customer Number:		
the po	wer to insert on this ass es of the United States F	ignment any furt Patent and Trade	ther identification which mark Office for recorda	n may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with ation of this document.		
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 1			
Date:	3-31-04	Signature of Inv	ventor 2 Dani	Keye		
Date:	3-31-04	Signature of Inv	ventor 3	Pananescon Red Dy		
Date:		Signature of Inv	rentor 4			
Date:		Signature of Inv	rentor 5			

PATENT REEL: 015197 FRAME: 0389 Attorney Docket No. 2172-0178 (81841.0232)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Tung-Liang Huang	(4)
		(2)	Daniel Keys	(5)
		(3)	M. Parameswara Redd	
			In consideration of the undersigned, the unde transfer and set over to	good and valuable considerations paid to each of the raigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign.
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	Beckman Coulter, Inc.	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	f (10)	California	
(11)	Address of Assignee	, ,	(hereinafter designated interest in the invention	
(12)	Identification of Invention as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number 1	or	SPOT SIZE AND MORI CONTROL OF ASSAY the undersigned have e	OF SPOTTING SOLUTION TO ACHIEVE UNIFORM PHOLOGY AND FOR NONDESTRUCTIVE QUALITY ARTICLES, assigned Serial No. 10/317,950, for which xecuted an application for patent in the United States of applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto of a policy and the series of the ser
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)		
	The undersigned uing United States and faction with such application.	oreign applicatio	ns for the above-identific	in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and invention and also to execute separate assignments ary or expedient.
declar possib	The undersigned red concerning this app ole in obtaining evidence	ication or contin	nuation or division there	ary in connection with any interference which may be of and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way .
conne	The undersigned ction with claims or provi	agree(s) to execusions of the Inter	cute all papers and docu rnational Convention for	ments and perform any act which may be necessary in Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
United	The undersigned     States patent to the Ass		form all affirmative acts	which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
said A	ts of the United States re ssignee, as Assignee of	sulting from said the entire intere	l application or any divis st, and hereby covenant	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the s that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire agreement in conflict herewith.
	6) The undersigned	hereby appoints	the persons associated	with Customer Number:
the po	wer to insert on this ass es of the United States F	ignment any furt latent and Trade	her identification which mark Office for recordati	пау be necessary or desirable in order to comply with on of this document.
Date:	April 1,2004	Signature of Inv	ventor 1	I HU
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 2	
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 3	
Date:		Signature of Inv	rentor 4	
Date:		Signature of Inv	rentor 5	

WLA - 81841/0232 - 197934 v1

**RECORDED: 04/12/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015197 FRAME: 0390